Net Income Ratio -10.2% 0.5% 1.0% -6.7% -1.5% 2.1% 6.1% 0.2% 1.8% 2.5% -0.7%

Net income attributable to DZSI (15,326) 1,071 2,767 (3,747) (809) 1,399 4,228 107 1,416 1,798 (554)

Net income attributable to
non-controlling interest (2) 102 69 249 (65) (12) (70) 34 (61) 29 67

Total Assets 145,447 159,127 190,007 152,241 152,059 147,158 159,127 180,804 196,916 195,199 190,007

Total Liabilities 78,579 85,360 112,153 85,725 87,021 80,794 85,360 109,793 122,646 117,429 112,153

Total Stockholders' Equity 66,452 73,233 77,239 65,831 64,417 65,757 73,233 74,413 73,755 77,239 77,239

Total Stockholders' Equity and
non-controlling interest 66,868 73,767 77,854 66,516 65,038 66,364 73,767 75,011 74,270 77,770 77,854

Dept Ratio 117.5% 115.7% 144.1% 128.9% 133.8% 121.7% 115.7% 146.4% 165.1% 151.0% 144.1%

*2019.01 Keymile 인수(연결 편입)

■ DZSI Financial Summary (Consolidated)

Copyright© 2019 DASAN Networks, Inc. 23

9-2. 경영실적 및 재무현황 [DZSI, w Keymile]

(Unit: $ in millions)

DZSI 2018 Pro forma Keymile 2018 Pro forma Total Combined 2018 Pro forma

DZSI (10-K)
Pro forma

Adjustments

DZSI as

Adjusted

Keymile

IFRS

US GAAP

& Pro forma

Adjustments

Keymile as

Adjusted

DZSI as

Adjusted

Keymile as

Adjusted

Total

Pro forma

Combined

Revenue 282.3 282.3 50.6 (0.3) 50.2 282.3 50.2 332.6

Gross Profit 91.3 91.3 20.1 (1.0) 19.1 91.3 19.1 110.4

GM % 32.3% 32.3% 39.7% 38.0% 32.3% 38.0% 33.2%

GAAP OpEx 84.2 (1.4) 82.8 21.7 (1.4) 20.3 82.8 20.3 103.0

Pre-Tax Income 4.6 1.4 6.0 0.6 0.2 0.8 6.0 0.8 6.8

Net Income 2.8 1.1 3.9 0.0 0.2 0.2 3.9 0.2 4.0

EPS (Diluted) 0.17 0.23 0.23 0.24

Adj. EBITDA 12.2 (0.3) 12.2 7.6 (2.5) 5.1 12.2 5.1 17.3

Margin % 4.3% 4.3% 14.9% 10.1% 4.3% 10.1% 5.2%

*총자산 33백만유로, 총부채 38백만유로, 자본 -5백만유로

■ Pro Forma Combined 2018 Results

Copyright© 2019 DASAN Networks, Inc. 24

10. 주요 제품현황

Copyright© 2019 DASAN Networks, Inc.

Backbone

Edge

Access

Aggregation

Fiber

PON

RJ45

Copper

Mobile

Fixed
Network

Enterprise

H350
Superfast CPE

RU

STM1STM1

3G
Dongle

A901A902
EthEth

DU

H645S GPON ATM ONT

M3100

V7350

V7250

V5848G GPON OLT

M2200

V7050

V2524G

V2048B/V2724GB
Superfast CO

1:32

1:8

1:64

1:20

V1105
Head
Unit

Display

Camera

Ethernet
Converter

V5708

CMTS

V5724G

V5648G